Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 PRK3CT - 01
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
Part number code
P R K 3 C . B T T 3 / 4 P - 2 0 0 - M 1 2
Operating principle
PRK Retro-reflective photoelectric sensors with polarization filter
Construction/version
3C SR3C series
Light type
N/A Red light
Radiation source
N/A LED
Equipment
N/A Standard
B Housing model with two M3 threaded sleeves (brass)
T Autocollimation principle (single lens) for highly transparent bottles without tracking
TT Autocollimation principle (single lens) for highly transparent bottles with tracking
Operating range adjustment
N/A Operating range not adjustable
3 Teach-in via button
6 Auto-teach
Switching output/function IN/OUT 1: Pin 4 or black conductor
2 NPN transistor output, light switching
N NPN transistor output, dark switching
4 PNP transistor output, light switching
P PNP transistor output, dark switching
L IO-Link
X Not connected (n. c.)
8 Activation input (activation with high signal)
Switching output/function IN/OUT 2: Pin 2 or white conductor
2 NPN transistor output, light switching
N NPN transistor output, dark switching
4 PNP transistor output, light switching
P PNP transistor output, dark switching
W Warning output
X Not connected (n. c.)
8 Activation input (activation with high signal)
9 Deactivation input (activation with high signal)
T Teach-in via cable
Electrical connection
N/A Cable, PVC, standard length 2000mm, 4-wire
M8 M8 connector, 4-pin (plug)
M8.3 M8 connector, 3-pin (plug)
200-M8 Cable, PVC, length 200mm with M8 connector, 4-pin, axial (plug)
200-M8.3 Cable, PVC, length 200mm with M8 connector, 3-pin, axial (plug)
200-M12 Cable, PVC, length 200mm with M12 connector, 4-pin, axial (plug)
PRK3CT Retro-reflective photoelectric sensors with polarization filter
PRK3CT - 01 2016/07
Order guide
The sensors listed here are preferred types; current information at www.leuze.com
Mounting systems
Sensors with through-holes Sensors with threaded sleeves Accessories mounting systems
Order code Part no. Order code Part no. Order code Part no.
PRK3C.T3/4T-M8 50133644 PRK3C.BT3/4T-M8 50133656 For sensors with through-holes:
PRK3C.T3/4T 50133645 PRK3C.BT3/4T 50133657 BT 3 50060511
PRK3C.T3/4T-200-M12 50133646 PRK3C.BT3/4T-200-M12 50133658 BT 3.1 1)
1) Packaging unit: PU = 10 pcs.
50105585
PRK3C.T3/4T-200-M8 50133647 PRK3C.BT3/4T-200-M8 50133659 BT 3B 50105546
PRK3C.T3/LP-M8 50133648 PRK3C.BT3/LP-M8 50133660
PRK3C.T3/LP 50133649 PRK3C.BT3/LP 50133661 For sensors with threaded sleeves:
PRK3C.T3/LP-200-M12 50133650 PRK3C.BT3/LP-200-M12 50133662 BT 200M.5 50118542
PRK3C.T3/LP-200-M8 50133651 PRK3C.BT3/LP-200-M8 50133663 BT 205M 1) 50124651
PRK3C.T3/4P-M8 50133652 PRK3C.BT3/4P-M8 50133664 BTU 200M-D10 50117256
PRK3C.T3/4P 50133653 PRK3C.BT3/4P 50133665 BTU 200M-D12 50117255
PRK3C.T3/4P-200-M12 50133654 PRK3C.BT3/4P-200-M12 50133666 BTU 200M.5-D12 50120426
PRK3C.T3/4P-200-M8 50133655 PRK3C.BT3/4P-200-M8 50133667 BTU 200M-D14 50117254
PRK3C.TT3/4T-M8 50129407 PRK3C.BTT3/4T-M8 50133676
PRK3C.TT3/4T 50129408 PRK3C.BTT3/4T 50133677
PRK3C.TT3/4T-200-M12 50129409 PRK3C.BTT3/4T-200-M12 50133678
PRK3C.TT3/4T-200-M8 50129410 PRK3C.BTT3/4T-200-M8 50133679
PRK3C.TT3/LP-M8 50133668 PRK3C.BTT3/LP-M8 50133680
PRK3C.TT3/LP 50133669 PRK3C.BTT3/LP 50133681
PRK3C.TT3/LP-200-M12 50133670 PRK3C.BTT3/LP-200-M12 50133682
PRK3C.TT3/LP-200-M8 50133671 PRK3C.BTT3/LP-200-M8 50133683
PRK3C.TT3/4P-M8 50133672 PRK3C.BTT3/4P-M8 50133684
PRK3C.TT3/4P 50133673 PRK3C.BTT3/4P 50133685
PRK3C.TT3/4P-200-M12 50133674 PRK3C.BTT3/4P-200-M12 50133686
PRK3C.TT3/4P-200-M8 50133675 PRK3C.BTT3/4P-200-M8 50133687
� � �
� = BT 3
�+� = BT 3.1
�+�+� = BT 3B